

**S.B. 68**  
**FOCUS ON CORE CURRICULUM**

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 3

FEBRUARY 11, 2000 11:20 AM

---

Senator **Pete Suazo** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 9: After "SCHOOL" delete "ACTIVITIES AND" and insert "ACADEMIC"
2. Page 1, Line 23: After "their school" delete "activities and" and insert "academic"
3. Page 1, Line 24: After "each" insert "academic" and after "program" delete "or activity"
4. Page 2, Line 28  
Corrected Senate Committee  
Amendments Report  
dated 2-10-2000: Insert "academic" before "program" and after "program" delete "and activity" and after "that" delete "are" and insert "is"